

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4987/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/1997 in MA 247/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DAYACHAND PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURESH PRASAD GUPTA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 01/12/2000 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jai Prakash Narayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T...J
.SP2

Delay is condoned.
Leave is granted.
The trial court shall proceed with the title suit
No.10/1995 pending before the Sub-Judge-I Lakhisarai
(Bihar), but judgment will be subject to the result of
the appeal.

Liberty to mention.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master