

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7054 OF 2000

DAYACHAND PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH PRASAD GUPTA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J.P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant submits that in the meantime respondent No.5, Krishnadeo Prasad @ Krishna Chandrika Prasad, expired.

Steps to bring LRs on record to be taken within four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master