

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7054 OF 2000

DAYACHAND PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH PRASAD GUPTA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt.01.05.2008)

Date: 17/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In spite of the fact that respondent no.5, Krishnadeo Prasad @ Krishna Chandrika Prasad, had expired, learned counsel for the appellant has not taken steps to bring on record the heirs/legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.5. Last opportunity is given to bring on record the heirs/legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.5 within six weeks from this date, in default, put up for final orders.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master