

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7054 OF 2000

DAYACHAND PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH PRASAD GUPTA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dated 16/01/2009)

Date: 21/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite the Registry's letters dated 25th October, 2008 and 17th December, 2008, no steps have been taken by the appellant to substitute the the deceased respondent No.5 in the matter. In that view of the matter, the appeal against the said respondent shall stand dismissed and shall proceed against the rest at the risk of the appellant.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.7054 of 2000

Dayachand Prasad

....Appellant(s)

Versus

Suresh Prasad Gupta & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

ORDER

Despite the Registry's letters dated 25th October, 2008 and 17th December, 2008, no steps have been taken by the appellant to substitute the the deceased respondent No.5 in the matter. In that view of the matter, the appeal against the said respondent shall

stand dismissed and shall proceed against the rest at the risk of  
the appellant.

.....J.  
[ TARUN CHATTERJEE ]

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 21, 2009.