

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7054 OF 2000

DAYACHAND PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH PRASAD GUPTA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 04/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J.P.N. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1 Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

This appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7054 OF 2000

DAYACHAND PRASAD

Appellant(s)

Versus

SURESH PRASAD GUPTA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant states at the Bar that in spite of his personal conversation with the appellant, the appellant has not filed any application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.5. He further states that the appellant is not interested in prosecuting the appeal qua other surviving respondents.

In view of the aforesaid representation, this appeal does not survive and it is accordingly, dismissed.

No order as to costs.

.....J.  
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

.....J.  
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,  
February 04, 2009